
 

 

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE - MARCH 4, 2002 

STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES 
FOR MEMBERS OF COUNCIL AND COUNCIL 
APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS FOR THE YEAR 2001              

Recommendation 

The Director of Finance recommends: 
 

That this report regarding the 2001 Statement of Remuneration and Expenses for Members of  
Council and Council appointments to Boards be received. 

Purpose 

To report the Statement of Remuneration and Expenses for Members of Council and Council 
appointments to Boards for the year 2001. 

Background - Analysis and Options 

The Municipal Act requires that the Treasurer of every municipality submit to Council a  
Statement of Remuneration and Expenses paid to the Members of Council and Council appointments  
to other bodies.  The Municipal Act R.S.O. 1990, Chap. M.45, as amended Sections 242, 243, 244, 
245 and 247 provides authority for the Remuneration and Expenses to Council, Boards and other  
Bodies. 

 
The Remuneration and Expenses for Council are authorized by By-law Numbers 62-2000 as 
amended by 69-2001. The remuneration of Members was authorized by Council By-law Number  
103-2001 for the Committee of Adjustment and By-law Number 100-2001 for Non Profit Housing  
and By-law Number 95-2001 for Heritage Vaughan. 

 
The Statement of Remuneration and Expenses paid during the year 2001 is as follows:  
 
        
        

      REMUNERATION BENEFITS EXPENSES 
NAME       $    $       $ 

        
   

COUNCIL 
By-Law No. 62-2000  
as amended by By-Law 69-2001  
      
Mayor L. Jackson    66,798         6,622        12,768 
Regional Councillor M. Di Biase   41,473         6,613        28,332  
Regional Councillor J. Frustaglio   37,817         6,471        26,666 
Councillor M. Ferri     41,473         5,994        16,996  
Councillor G. Rosati     41,473         6,212        20,994 
Councillor B. Di Vona     41,473         6,212        16,560 
Councillor M. G. Racco     41,473         6,212        16,091 
Councillor S. Kadis     38,005         6,250          4,564 
 

 
 
 
 



 

 

 
     REMUNERATION BENEFITS EXPENSES 
NAME            $    $     $ 
          
 
COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT  
By - Law No. 103-2001    
    
M. Mauti, Chairperson    2,850.00 
T.  DeCicco, Vice Chairperson   2,375.00 
L.  Fluxgold     2,375.00 
K.  Hakoda     2,375.00 
A.  Perrella     2,375.00 
 
 
NON-PROFIT HOUSING 
By-Law No. 100-2001 
and amended by By-Law No. 158-2001 
 
Mayor L. Jackson    -------- 
Councillor B. Di Vona    -------- 
D. Bottero     -------- 
L. Malik      -------- 
M. Newman     -------- 
K. Tahir      -------- 
V. Paoli      -------- 
 
 
HERITAGE VAUGHAN 
By - Law No.  95-2001 
and amended by By-Law No. 2-2002    
    
Regional Councillor M. Di Biase   -------- 
G. Miller, Chairperson    360.00 
J. Manning-Marshall, Vice Chairperson  320.00 
N. Ahmad     150.00 
J. Berton     350.00 
L. Dutchak     300.00 
D. Frustaglio     150.00 
T. Genco     400.00 
F. Greco     300.00 
G. Manza     200.00 
J. Maynard     400.00 
J. Mifsud     300.00 
P. Parete     250.00 
J. Vivona     300.00 
A. Waltman     300.00 
F. Cardile       50.00 

 
 
Conclusion 
 
To receive the Statement of Remuneration and Expenses for Members of Council and Council 
appointments to Boards for the year 2001. 
 
 



 

 

Attachments 

None 
 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

 

 
Barry E. Jackson, CGA 
Director of Finance 
 


	COUNCIL
	By-Law No. 62-2000
	as amended by By-Law 69-2001
	NON-PROFIT HOUSING
	By-Law No. 100-2001
	Councillor B. Di Vona				--------
	D. Bottero					--------
	HERITAGE VAUGHAN


